



February 17, 2015

**ADDENDUM #1**  
**IFB #15-62**  
**JACKSON STREET EXTENSION**

The number of this Addendum, Addendum No. 1, must be entered in the space provided on the Bid Form.

**CLARIFY:**

Question: What is the correct project timeline?

Answer: The City of Lowell expects the selected contractor to reach substantial completion during the 2015 construction period. The 6/30/16 date is correct, but is related to a linked contract for construction-phase services of the design contract.

Question: Where will staging occur?

Answer: Project staging will occur at City-owned property at 330 Jackson Street, which is directly adjacent to the project area.

Sincerely,

P. Michael Vaughn  
Chief Procurement Officer